TM 11-6625-2872-14&P
TECHNICAL MANUAL
OPERATOR'S, ORGANIZATIONAL,
DIRECT SUPPORT AND GENERAL SUPPORT
MAINTENANCE MANUAL
(INCLUDING REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST)
FOR
PREAMPLIFIER, LOGARITHMIC

Q15 16T-50 Same as Q7 A3
Q16 16T-79 Same as Q6 A3
Q17 16T-50 Same as Q7 A3
Q18 16T-79 Same as Q6 A3
Q19 16T-50 Same as Q7 A3
Q20 5080-3724 Transistor, 54-23 A2
Q21 5080-3724 Same as Q20 A2
Q22 16T-76 Same as Q13 A2
Q23 16T-76 Same as Q13 A2
Q24 16T-78 Same as Q12 A2
Q25 16T-78 Same as Q12 A2
Q26 16T-81 Same as Q4 A2
Q27 16T-61 Transistor, 2N3053 A2
Q28 16T-61 Same as Q27 A2
Q29 16T-61 Same as Q27 A2
R1 50AB-155J Resistor, 1.5 Meg ±5% A4
R2 50AB-335J Resistor, 3.3 Meg ±5% A4
R3 0698-4981 Resistor, 32.4K 1%o A2
R4 50E-124F Resistor, 120K 1% A2
R5 50E-825-3F Resistor, 825K 1'% A4
R6 50E-976-3F Resistor, 976K 1% A2
R7 50E-205F Resistor, 2 Meg 1% A2
R8 50AB-472J Resistor, 4.7K 5% A2
R9 50E-503F Resistor, 50K 1% A2
R10 56PA-17 Potentiometer, 250 Ohm A2
R11 50E-403F Resistor, 40K 1% A2
R12 50E-503F Same as R9 A2
R13 50AB-472J Same as R8 A2
R14 0757-0309 Resistor, 61.9K 1% A2
R15 50E-104F Resistor, I00K% A2
R16 50E-104F Same as R15 A2
R17 50E-204F Resistor, 200K 1% A2
R18 50AB-472J Same as R8 A2
R19 50AB-222J Resistor, 2.2K 5% A2
R20 50AB-471J Resistor, 470 Ohm 5% A2
R21 50E-316-2F Resistor, 31.6K 1% A2
R22 50AB-331J Resistor, 330 Ohm 5% A2
R23 50AB--221J Resistor, 220 Ohm 5% A2
R24 50E-101F Resistor, 100 Ohm 1% A2
R25 50AB-223J Resistor, 22K ±5% A3
R26 50AB-472.J Resistor. 4.7K ±5% A3
R27 50E-133-2F Resistor, 13.3K ±1% A3
R28 50E-202F Resistor, 2K ±1% A3
R29 50AB-472J Same as R26 A3
R30 50AB-332J Resistor, 3.3K ±5% A3
R31 50E-153F Resistor, 15K ±1% A3
R32 50E-153F Same as R31 A3
R33 50E-104F Resistor, 100K ±1% A3
R34 50E-104F Same as R33 A3
R35 50AB-152J Resistor, 1.    5K 5% A2
R36 50E-504F Resistor, 500K ±1% A3
R37 50E-353F Resistor, 35K ±1% A3
-12-
TM 11-6625-2872-14&P
Table 5-1.    Reference Designation Index (Cont.)
Circuit Assembly
Reference Part Number Description Location
R38 50E-105F Resistor, 1 Meg ±1% A3
R39 50E-105F Same as R38 A3
R40 50AB-223J Sane as R25 A3
R41 50AB-472J Same as R26 A3
R42 50E-133-2F Same as R27 A3

R53 50E-105F Same as R38 A3
R54 50AB-223J Same as R25 A3
R55 50AB-472J Same as R26 A3
R56 50E-133-2F Same as R27 A3
R57 50E-202F Same as R28 A3
R58 50AB-472J Same as R26 A3
R59 50AB-332J Same as R30 A3
R60 50E-153F Same as R31 A3
R61 50E-153F Same as R31 A3
R62 50E-104F Same as R33 A3
R63 50E-104F Same as R33 A3
R64 50E-105F Same as R38 A3
R65 50E-104F Same as R33 A3
R66 50E-105F Same as R38 A3
R67 50E-105F Same as R38 A3
R68 50E-185F Resistor, 1.8 Meg 1% A2
R69 50E-204F Same as R17 A2
R70 50AB-224J Resistor, 220K 5% A2
R71 50E-153F Same as R31 A3
R72 50E-153F Same as R31 A3
R73 50E-104F Same as R33 A3
R74 50E-104F Same as R33 A3

Reference Part Number Description Location
R95 50E-133-2F Same as R27 A3
R96 50E-202F Same as R28 A3
R97 50AB-472J Same as R26 A3
R98 50AB-332J Same as R30 A3
R99 50E-153F Same as R31 A3
R100 50E-153F Same as R31 A3
R101 50E-104F Same as R33 A3
R102 50E-104F Same as R33 A3
R103 50E-504F Same as R36 A3
R104 50E-353F Same as R37 A3
R105 50E-105F Same as R38 A3
R106 50E-105F Same as R38 A3
R107 50AB-223J Same as R25 A3
R108 50AB-472J Same as R26 A3
R109 50E-103F Resistor, 10K 1% A3
R110 50E-202F Same as R28 A3
R111 50AB-472J Same as R26 A3
R112 56PA-47 Potentiometer, 10K A3
R113 50AB-332J Same as R30 A3
R114 50E-153F Same as R31 A3
R115 50E-153F Same as R31 A3
R116 50E-104F Same as R33 A3
R117 50E-104F Same as R33 A3
R118 50E-504F Same as R36 A3
R119 50E-353F Same as R37 A3
R120 50E-105F Same as R38 A3
R121 50E-105F Same as R38 A3
R122 50AB-221J Same as R23 A2
R123 50AB-123J Resistor, 12K 5% A2
R124 5OAB-474J Resistor, 470K 5% A2
R125 50AB-474J Same as R124 A2
R126 50AB-123J Same as R123 A2
R127 50E-103F Resistor, 10K l% A2
R128 50AB-682J Resistor, 6.8K 5% A2
R129 56PA-47 Potentiometer, 10K A2
R130 50E-503F Same as R9 A2
R131 50E-503F Same as R9 A2
R132 50E-1O1F Same as R24 A2
R133 50E-158-OF Resistor, 158 Ohm 1% A2
R134 56PA-17 Same as R10 A2
R135 56PA-37 Potentiometer, 2.    5K A2
R136 50E-202F Resistor, 2K 1% A2
R137 0757-1011 Resistor, 18K 1% A2
R138 50E-50OF Resistor, 50 Ohm 1% A4
R139 50E-252F Resistor, 2.    5K 1% A2
R140 50E-50OF Same as R138 A4
R141 50E-50OF Same as R138 A4
R142 50E-50OF Same as R138 A4
R143 50E-500F Same as R138 A4
R144 0811-1797 Resistor, 50K 3% A2
R145 56S-8 Potentiometer, 1000 Ohm (SPAN BAL) A1
R146 50E-254F Resistor, 250K 1% A2
R147 50AB-153J Resistor, 15K 5% A2
R148 50AB-153J Same as R147 A2
R149 50E-254F Same as R146 A2
R150 50E-253F Resistor, 25K 1% A2
R151 50AB-124J Resistor, 120K 5% A2
-14-
TM 11-6625-2872-14&P
Table 5-1.    Reference Designation Index Cont.
Circuit Assembly
Reference Part Number Description Location
R152 50E-253F Same as R150 A2
R153 50AB-103J Resistor, 10K 5% A2
R154 50AB-392J Resistor, 3.9K 5% A2
R155 0811-1797 Same as R144 A2
R156 50E-303F Resistor, 30K 1% A2
R157 50AB-123J Same as R123 A2
R158 50E-303F Same as R156 A2
R159 0811-1797 Same as R144 A2
R160 0811-1797 Same as R144 A2
R161 50E-104-2F Resistor, 10.4K 1% A2
R162 50E-752F Resistor, 7.5K 1% A2
R163 50E-503F Same as R9 A2
R164 50E-103F Same as R127 A2
R165 50E-103F Same as R127 A2
R166 56S-35 Potentiometer, 250K (GAIN) A1
R167 50E-253F Same as R150 A2
R168 50E-103F Same as R127 A2
R169 50E-103F Same as R127 A2
R170 50E-316-2F Same as R21 A2
R171 50AB-472J Same as R8 A2
R172 50AB-123J Same as R123 A2
R173 50AB-272J Resistor, 2.7K 5% A2
R174 50AB-121J Resistor, 120 Ohm 5% A2
R175 50E-403F Same as R11 A2
R176 56E-7 Potentiometer, 50K (LOG ZERO) A1
R177 50E-403F Same as R11 A2
R178 50AB-1OOJ Resistor, 10 Ohm s5% A3
R179 50AB-1OOJ Same as R178 A3
R180 50E-154F Resistor, 150K 1% A2
R181 50AB-562J Resistor, 5.6K 5% A2
S1 62B-219 Switch, Rotary A1
S2 62B-220 Switch, Wafer 3-Section, 9-Position A4
S3 62D-48 Switch, Toggle DPDT A1
T1 56T-11 Thermister, 20K A2